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Senator Terry Rice
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315 State Capitol
Joh Allison Little Rock, AR. 72201
Vice-Chairman
Comway
fim Hinkle Dear Senator Rice and Representative Wardlaw:
’ Secretary
Comvey Per Act 803 of 2023, Section 47, the Division of Arkansas State Police
o Reen shall report monthly to the Governor, the Chief Fiscal Officer of the
Harrion State and to the Arkansas Legislative Council or Joint Budget
Committee regarding the activity and condition of the Uniformed
Neff Basore Employee Health Insurance Plan.
Bella Viista
Mike Ak Enclosed is the report for the month ending July 31, 2024. If you
Monticell have any questions, please contact this office at 501-618-8749.
Steve Edwards Thank you

Martanna

- Sincerely, - - - ;
. R RA-A
Major Roby Rhoads
Administrative Services Division
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Arkanasas State Police Uniformed Health Plan

DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:

Fund Balance July

2024

MONTH END

$10,814,116.55

ACTUAL

YEAR TO DATE

$7,599,994.47

PLUS RECEIPTS:
Active Employees
Active Dental/Vision
Retirees
Retiree Dental/Vision
COBRA
Act 1500 DL Fees
Refunds & Voids
Interest Eamed
Other-Retiree Drug Subsidy
Other-Drug Card Rebate
Other-LWOP Premiums
Other-Suspension Premiums
Other-Additional Premium Contribution
CD's Redeemed
Other

SUBTOTAL RECEIPTS:
FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE:

LESS DISBURSEMENTS:
Health, Prescription, Dental & Vision Claims
Health Advantage Admin Fees
Delta Dental Admin Fees
Part D Advisors Admin Fees
MedIimpact Admin Fees
EBRX Admin Fees
IRS 1095 Reporting (Maintenance, etc)
Other-Transitional Reinsurance Fee
Other-Professional Svc(GASB report)
Miscellaneous-Premium Refund
PCORI
Bank Charge
Actuarial

SUBTOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

ENDING FUND BALANCE:

780,120.00
41,569.98
120,756.76
28,385.63
1,072.49
384,791.33
0.00
13,004.56
27,571.60
0.00
200.00
210.10
0.00

0.00

0.00

1,397.682.45

$12,211,799.00

1,342,705.47
64135.80
12,767.19
0.00
5,822.50
4,046.40
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$1.429,477.36

$10,782,321.64

5,133,744.00
349,317.70
830,478.41
193,560.26
3,216.59
2,319,809.78
126.01
75,813.19
892,565.37
337,722.07
200.00
210.10
2,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

12,636,763.48

$20,236,757.95

8,868,359.81
448,151.40
50,318.97
20,493.34
36,401.25
28,015.85
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,695.69
0.00

0.00

0.00

$9,454,436.31

$10,782,321.64

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
TOTAL FUND BALANCE

$3,500,000.00
$14,282,321.64

3,500,000.00
$14,282,321.64

ACT 1500 Revenue Summary

TOTAL ACT1500 REVENUE FOR THE MONTH :
MONTHLY DEPOSIT TO HEALTH PLAN INCLUDING SMP1100
MONTHLY ACT 1500 TRANSFER TO HOLDING - SMP1100

CAL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS TO HOLDING - SMP1100
CAL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS FROM HOLDING - SMP1100

June 2024

$380,262.33
$4,529.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,529.00




MO/YR

Dental/Vision Employees

Dental Claims Paid

Vision Claims Paid

Total Claims Paid

EE ES EC FAM
JAN 274 249 68 298 | % 54,100.93 | $ 6,121.99 | $ 60,222.92
FEB 279 247 68 302 |$ 53,468.13 | $ 4,508.94 [ $ 57,977.07
MAR 286 245 71 307 |$ 58,892.78 | $ 3,134.42 [ § 62,027.20
APR 283 252 73 252 |$ 70,788.17 | $ 8,148.49 [ $ 78,936.66
MAY 283 252 72 303 |$ 50,109.62 | $ 5137.44 [ $ 55,247.06
JUN 284 254 72 254 |$ 52,821.78 | $ 6,052.98 [ $ 58,874.76
JUL 281 252 73 305 |$ 39,100.19 | $ 6,934.30 [ $ 46,034.49
AUG $ -
SEP $ -
oCT $ -
NOV $ -
DEC $ -
[ Totals 281 250 71 289 | §$ 379,281.60 $ 40,038.56 $ 419,320.16
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