

## State of Arkansas Governor Sarah Huckabee Sanders

## Governor Saran Fluckabee Sanders

1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209-4822 www.asp.arkansas.gov

"SERVING WITH PRIDE AND DISTINCTION SINCE 1935"



ARKANSAS

STATE POLICE COMMISSION

> Jeff Teague Chairman E*l Dorado*

John Allison Vice-Chairman *Conwa*y

> Jim Hinkle Secretary *Conwa*y

Ken Reeves Harrison

Neff Basore Bella Vista

Mike Akin Monticello

Steve Edwards
Marianna

August 7, 2024

Senator Terry Rice Representative Jeff Wardlaw Co-Chairs Arkansas Legislative Council 315 State Capitol Little Rock, AR. 72201

Dear Senator Rice and Representative Wardlaw:

Per Act 803 of 2023, Section 47, the Division of Arkansas State Police shall report monthly to the Governor, the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State and to the Arkansas Legislative Council or Joint Budget Committee regarding the activity and condition of the Uniformed Employee Health Insurance Plan.

Enclosed is the report for the month ending July 31, 2024. If you have any questions, please contact this office at 501-618-8749.

Thank you

Sincerely,

Mai. Ry Rhs

Major Roby Rhoads Administrative Services Division Arkansas State Police Arkansas Department of Public Safety

## Arkanasas State Police Uniformed Health Plan Fund Balance July 2024

DESCRIPTION	MONTH END	ACTUAL YEAR TO DATE \$7,599,994.47	
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:	\$10,814,116.55		
PLUS RECEIPTS:			
Active Employees	780,120.00	5,133,744.00	
Active Dental/Vision	41,569.98	349,317.70	
Retirees	120,756.76	830,478.41	
Retiree Dental/Vision	28,385.63	193,560.26	
COBRA	1,072.49	3,216.59	
Act 1500 DL Fees	384,791.33	2,319,809.78	
Refunds & Voids	0.00	126.01	
Interest Earned	13,004.56	75,813.19	
Other-Retiree Drug Subsidy	27,571.60	892,565.37	
Other-Drug Card Rebate	0.00	337,722.07	
Other-LWOP Premiums	200.00	200.00	
Other-Suspension Premiums	210.10	210.10	
Other-Additional Premium Contribution	0.00	2,500,000.00	
CD's Redeemed	0.00	0.00	
Other	0.00	0.00	
SUBTOTAL RECEIPTS:	1,397,682.45	12,636,763.48	
FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE:	<u>\$12,211,799.00</u>	\$20,236,757.95	
LESS DISBURSEMENTS:			
Health, Prescription, Dental & Vision Claims	1,342,705.47	8,868,359.81	
Health Advantage Admin Fees	64135.80	448,151.40	
Delta Dental Admin Fees	12,767.19	50,318.97	
Part D Advisors Admin Fees	0.00	20,493.34	
MedImpact Admin Fees	5,822.50	36,401.25	
EBRX Admin Fees	4,046.40	28,015.85	
IRS 1095 Reporting (Maintenance, etc)	0.00	0.00	
Other-Transitional Reinsurance Fee	0.00	0.00	
Other-Professional Svc(GASB report)	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous-Premium Refund	0.00	2,695.69	
PCORI	0.00	0.00	
Bank Charge	0.00	0.00	
Actuarial	0.00	0.00	
SUBTOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:	<u>\$1,429,477.36</u>	<u>\$9,454,436.31</u>	
ENDING FUND BALANCE:	\$10,782,321.64	\$10,782,321.64	
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	\$3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	
TOTAL FUND BALANCE	\$14,282,321.64	\$14,282,321.64	
ACT 1500 Revenue	Summary		
TOTAL ACT1500 REVENUE FOR THE MONTH	June 2024	\$380,262.33	
MONTHLY DEPOSIT TO HEALTH PLAN INCLUDING SMP110	10	\$4,529.00	
MONTHLY ACT 1500 TRANSFER TO HOLDING - SMP1100	· <del>·</del>	\$0.00	

\$0.00

\$4,529.00

CAL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS TO HOLDING - SMP1100

CAL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS FROM HOLDING - SMP1100

MO/YR	Dental/Vision Employees		Dental Claims Paid	Vision Claims Paid	Total Claims Paid		
	EE	ES	EC	FAM	Denital Cialins Palu	VISIOII CIAIIIIS PAIU	Total Claims Palu
JAN	274	249	68	298	\$ 54,100.93	\$ 6,121.99	\$ 60,222.92
FEB	279	247	68	302	\$ 53,468.13	\$ 4,508.94	\$ 57,977.07
MAR	286	245	71	307	\$ 58,892.78	\$ 3,134.42	\$ 62,027.20
APR	283	252	73	252	\$ 70,788.17	\$ 8,148.49	\$ 78,936.66
MAY	283	252	72	303	\$ 50,109.62	\$ 5,137.44	\$ 55,247.06
JUN	284	254	72	254	\$ 52,821.78	\$ 6,052.98	\$ 58,874.76
JUL	281	252	73	305	\$ 39,100.19	\$ 6,934.30	\$ 46,034.49
AUG							\$ -
SEP							\$ -
OCT					_		\$ -
NOV							\$ -
DEC							\$ -
Totals	281	250	71	289	\$ 379,281.60	\$ 40,038.56	\$ 419,320.16